

LOCAL GOVERNING BODY RESOLUTION FOR CHARITABLE GAMING LICENSES

(Required by MCL.432.103(K)(ii))

At a Regular	meeting of the Ann Arbor City Council
REGULAR OR SPECIAL	TOWNSHIP, CITY, OR VILLAGE COUNCIL/BOARD
called to order by Mayor Christopher Tayl	or On December 21, 2020
at 7:00 p.m. a.m./p.m. the following	resolution was offered:
Moved by Councilmember Grand	and supported by Councilmember Radina
that the request from Book Industry Char	
county of Washtenaw	, asking that they be recognized as a
nonprofit organization operating in the community for the purpose of obtaining charitable	
gaming licenses, be considered for Approv	pproval/disapproval
APPROVAL	DISAPPROVAL
Yeas: <u>11</u>	Yeas:
Nays: <u>0</u>	Nays:
Absent: 0	Absent:
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution offered and	
adopted by the Ann Arbor City Council TOWNSHIP, CITY, OR VILLAGE COUNCIL	/BOARD at a Regular REGULAR OR SPECIAL
meeting held on December 21, 2020	·
SIGNED: Jacque Beauchy	HIP, CITY, OR VILLAGE CLERK
Jacqueline Beaudry, Ann Arbor City Clerk	
301 E. Huron Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104	NTED NAME AND TITLE
ADDRESS	